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TENTATIVE AGENDA 

 

1. Opening of the Congress 

2. Roll Call 

3. Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman of Congress 

4. Approval of Agenda 

5. Approval of Timetable 

6. Approval of Rules of Procedure of Congresses 

7. Focus and Composition of Committees and Working Groups 

8. Finances of the Union (Bureau) 

9. Summary Report of the APPU EC (India) 

10. Report of the APPU Activities (Bureau) 

11. Presentation on the UPU Regional Activities in Asia Pacific (UPU) 

12. Report of the Regional Technical Centre for Asia Pacific (RTCAP) 

13. Report of the APP (Japan) 

14. Report of the Credentials Committee (Indonesia) 

15. Report of the Physical Services Working Group (New Zealand) 

16. Report of the E-Services Working Group (China) 

17. Report of the Postal Financial Services Working Group (India) 

18. Report of the Sustainable Development Working Group (Pakistan) 

19. Report of the Reform of the APPU Working Group :2014-2017 (Malaysia) 

20. Presentation on the Implementation of UPU Istanbul Decisions (Bureau) 

21. Presentation on UPU Reform (China) 

22. Summary Report of the APPC GB (Thailand) 

23. Report of the Finance Committee (Thailand) 

24. Report of the Physical Services and E-Commerce Working Group (China) 

25. Report of the Postal Financial Services Working Group (Bangladesh) 

26. Report of the Market Development and E-Services Working Group (New Zealand) 

27. Report of the Supply Chain Integration Working Group (Japan) 

28. Report of the UPU CA Matters Working Group (Pakistan) 
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29. Report of the APPU/ UPU Reform Working group (New Zealand) 

30. Election of the Secretary General of APPU 

31. Hosting of the 13th APPU Congress (Thailand) 

32. Date and venue of the 2018 APPU EC meeting (Vietnam) 

33. Any other business 

34. Closing of the Congress 
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Order of discussion of plenary agenda items 
 

Meeting Agenda No. Agenda Title 

Monday, 3 July  
(morning) 
 
(1030 – 1230) 

1 Opening of the Congress 

2 Roll Call 

3 Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman of Congress 

4 Approval of Agenda 

5 Approval of Timetable 

6 Approval of Rules of Procedure of Congresses 

7 Focus and Composition of Committees and Working Groups 

8 Finances of the Union (Bureau) 

9 Summary Report of the APPU EC (India) 

10 Report of the APPU Activities (Bureau) 

11 Presentation by the UPU Regional Project Coordinator 

12 Report of the Regional Technical Centre for Asia Pacific  

15 Report of the Physical Services Working Group (New Zealand) 

16 Report of the E-Services Working Group (China) 

17 Report of the Postal Financial Services Working Group (India) 

18 Report of the Sustainable Development Working Group (Pakistan) 

   

Monday, 3 July 
(afternoon) 
(1400 – 1500) 

19 Report of the Reform of the APPU Working Group: 2014-2017 (Malaysia) 

20 Presentation on the Implementation of UPU Istanbul Decisions (Bureau) 

14 Report of the Credentials Committee (TBC) (Preliminary Report) 

   

Thursday, 6 July 
(morning) 
 
(1045 – 1230) 

13 Report of the APP (Australia) 

22 Summary Report of the APPC GB (Thailand) 

23 Report of the Finance Committee (Australia) 

24 
Report of the Physical Services and E-Commerce Working Group 
(Australia/ China) 

25 Report of the Postal Financial Services Working Group (Bangladesh) 

21 Presentation by UPU IB 

   

Thursday, 6 July 
(afternoon) 
 
(1400 – 1645) 

14 Report of the Credentials Committee (TBC) 

26 
Report of the Market Development and E-Services Working Group (New 
Zealand) 

27 Report of the Supply Chain Integration Working Group (TBC) 

28 Report of the UPU CA Matters Working Group (TBC) 

29 Report of the APPU/ UPU Reform Working group (New Zealand) 

30 Election of the Director of APPU Bureau 

31 Hosting of the 13th
 
APPU Congress (Thailand) 

32 Date and venue of the 2018 APPU EC meeting (Vietnam) 

33 Any other business 

34 Closing of the Congress 
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